Yale Figure Skating Club Learn to Skate Competition

¥ Y
v QO Monday, January 21, 2019
e W

Events may run early. LISTEN for announcements.
Report to Ice Monitor 10 m inutes before your warm-up.

1:00 PM Please stand for the National Anthem
Full or
Time Flight # Half Ice Event/Level Skater Club/Rink
1:02 PM Warm-Up Flights 1-6
1:08 PM 1 Half Pre-Free/Free Skate Compulsory, Pre-Free Skate
Cecelia Ewers Watertown SC
Emma Odonnell SC of Fairfield County
1:08 PM 2 Half Pre-Free/Free Skate Compulsory, Free Skate 1
Mia Aisin Yale FSC
1:12 PM 3 Half Pre-Free/Free Skate Compulsory, Free Skate 2
Rachel Rubel Watertown SC
1:12 PM 4 Half Pre-Free/Free Skate Compulsory, Free Skate 3
Maddie DiPerna Watertown SC
1:14 PM 5 Half Excel Compulsory, Excel Beginner
Sai Kulkami Individual Member
1:14 PM 6 Half Well-Balanced Compulsory, No Test
Mika Ruskin Hickory Hill FSC
1:16 PM Warm-Up Flights 7-9
1:22 PM 7 Shared Moves in the Field, Pre-Preliminary
Kaylee Edwards Laurel Ridge SC
Aiden Hough Watertown SC
1:26 PM 8 Shared Moves in the Field, Pre-Preliminary
Sophia Garland Laurel Ridge SC
Sai Kulkarni Individual Member
1:30 PM 9 Half Moves in the Field, Preliminary
Maddie DePerna Watertown SC
Peyton Hough Watertown SC
1:34 PM Warm-Up Flights 10-14
1:40 PM 10 Half Basic Elements, Basic 1
Caroline Matouk Yale FSC
Miya He Yale FSC
Tommy Fishbach Yale FSC
1:40 PM 11 Half Basic Elements, Basic 2

Thomas Whitehouse Yale FSC



1:44 PM

1:44 PM

1:48 PM

1:50 PM

1:56 PM

1:58 PM

2:02 PM

VVY

2:06 PM
2:16 PM

2:22 PM

2:28 PM

2:32 PM

2:38 PM

2:44 PM

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Half

Half

Half

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Basic Elements, Basic 3
William Matouk
Annabel Sheehan

Basic Elements, Basic 6
Ken Chen
Isha Seth

Adult Compulsory, Adult 5
Thuy Ngan Vu

Warm-Up Flights 15-17

Basic Program, Basic 3
William Matouk

Basic Program, Basic 6
Ken Chen
Isha Seth

Basic Program, Basic 6
Zoe Kurcera
Raegan Bertuglia

Awards Ceremony for Flights 7, 8, & 10 - 17
Skaters are asked to report to Award Podiums

ICE MAKE

Warm-Up Flights 18-19

Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Pre-Free Skate
Emma ODonnell
Cecelia Ewers
Rebecca Sonnemann

Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Free Skate 1
Mia Aisin
Elizabeth Aresta

Warm-Up Flights 20-21

Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Free Skate 2
Hanna Kim
Grace Mulligan
Rachel Rubel

Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Free Skate 3
Maddie DePerna

Yale FSC
Yale FSC

Yale FSC
Yale FSC

Yale FSC

Yale FSC

Yale FSC
Yale FSC

Yale FSC
Watertown SC

VWY

SC of Fairfield County
Watertown SC
Laurel Ridge SC

Yale FSC

Watertown SC

Yale FSC
Yale FSC
Watertown SC

Watertown SC



2:46 PM

2:52 PM

2:56 PM

994
3:00 PM

3:06 PM

3:10 PM
3:12 PM
3:14 PM

3:16 PM

3:22 PM
3:28 PM

3:34 PM

3:40 PM

3:44 PM

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Warm-Up Flights 22-23

Well-Balanced Free Skate Program, No Test
Mika Ruskin
Anna Tonyushkin

Well-Balanced Free Skate Program, Preliminary

Kyra Welton
Julia Kumik

Awards Ceremony for Flights 1-4, 6, & 18-23
Skaters are asked to report to Award Podiums

Warm-Up Flights 24-27

Hickory Hill FSC
Charter Oak FSC

Charter Oak FSC
Individual Member

VvV Yy

Showcase Pre-Free/Free Skate/FS Beg/High Beg Solo

Aiden Hough
Anja Nikkel

Showcase No Test/Pre-Preliminary Solo
Selam Olson

Showcase Basic 1-6 Solo
Annabel Sheehan

Showcase High Beginner Duet
Lucy Sheehan/Grace Mulligan

Warm-Up Flights 28-29

Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Beginner
Leah Aromando
Peyton Hough
Sophia Garland

Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Beginner
Kaylee Edwards
Vivien DeLoma
Sai Kulkarni

Warm-Up Flights 30-31

Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Pre-Preliminary

Ashley Kopiec
Eireann McNulty

Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Prelimiary Plus

Louise Pavie

Watertown SC
Yale FSC

Yale FSC

Yale FSC

Yale FSC

Bridgeport SC
Watertown SC
Laurel Ridge SC

Laurel Ridge SC
Bridgeport SC
Individual Member

Charter Oak FSC
Watertown SC

Bridgeport SC



3:46 PM Warm-Up Flights 32-34

3:52 PM 32 Full Interpretive Basic 1-6/Pre-Free Skate
Isabella Chang Yale FSC
Emma Odonnell SC of Fairfield County
3:56 PM 33 Full Interpretive Free Skate & Above
Anja Nikkel Yale FSC
Selam Olson Yale FSC
4:00 PM 34 Full  Solo Pattern Dance, Pre-Bronze
Maddie DePerna Watertown SC
w \\(/ \V/ Awards Ceremony for Flights 5, 9, & 24-34 \w \M/ \\(/
€ @ Skaters are asked to report to Award Podiums @ «()

Thank you to the Yale Club Board of Directors,
volunteers, coaches, parents, runners
& extra helping hands
for making this year’s event a success!

A special thank you to the Watertown Skating Club for their
collaborative efforts with our planning team.

You have helped us provide a fun, competitive experience for
all!















