

Yale Figure Skating Club Learn to Skate Competition Monday, January 21, 2019

Events may run early. LISTEN for announcements. Report to Ice Monitor 10 m inutes before your warm-up.

1:00 PM	Please stand for the National Anthem					
Time	Flight #	Full or Half Ice	Event/Level	Skater	Club/Rink	
1:02 PM				Warm-Up Flights 1-6		
1:08 PM	1	Half	Pre-Free/Fre	e Skate Compulsory, Pre-Free Skate Cecelia Ewers Emma Odonnell	Watertown SC SC of Fairfield County	
1:08 PM	2	Half	Pre-Free/Fre	e Skate Compulsory, Free Skate 1 Mia Aisin	Yale FSC	
1:12 PM	3	Half	Pre-Free/Fre	e Skate Compulsory, Free Skate 2 Rachel Rubel	Watertown SC	
1:12 PM	4	Half	Pre-Free/Fre	e Skate Compulsory, Free Skate 3 Maddie DiPerna	Watertown SC	
1:14 PM	5	Half	Excel Compu	ılsory, Excel Beginner Sai Kulkami	Individual Member	
1:14 PM	6	Half	Well-Balance	ed Compulsory, No Test Mika Ruskin	Hickory Hill FSC	
1:16 PM				Warm-Up Flights 7-9		
1:22 PM	7	Shared	Moves in the	Field, Pre-Preliminary Kaylee Edwards Aiden Hough	Laurel Ridge SC Watertown SC	
1:26 PM	8	Shared	Moves in the	Field, Pre-Preliminary Sophia Garland Sai Kulkarni	Laurel Ridge SC Individual Member	
1:30 PM	9	Half	Moves in the	Field, Preliminary Maddie DePerna Peyton Hough	Watertown SC Watertown SC	
1:34 PM				Warm-Up Flights 10-14		
1:40 PM	10	Half	Basic Elemer	nts, Basic 1 Caroline Matouk Miya He Tommy Fishbach	Yale FSC Yale FSC Yale FSC	
1:40 PM	11	Half	Basic Elemer	nts, Basic 2 Thomas Whitehouse	Yale FSC	

1:44 PM	12	Half	Basic Elements, Basic 3	V 500
			William Matouk Annabel Sheehan	Yale FSC Yale FSC
1:44 PM	13	Half	Basic Elements, Basic 6	
			Ken Chen Isha Seth	Yale FSC Yale FSC
1:48 PM	14	Half	Adult Compulsory, Adult 5	
1.10111	Δ,	Hall	Thuy Ngan Vu	Yale FSC
1:50 PM			Warm-Up Flights 15-17	
	_		· ·	
1:56 PM	15	Full	Basic Program, Basic 3 William Matouk	Yale FSC
1:58 PM	16	Full	Basic Program, Basic 6	
			Ken Chen Isha Seth	Yale FSC Yale FSC
2:02 PM	17	Full	Basic Program, Basic 6	
2.02 111	17	ı un	Zoe Kurcera	Yale FSC
			Raegan Bertuglia	Watertown SC
$\bigvee\bigvee\bigvee$			Awards Ceremony for Flights 7, 8, & 10 - 17	VVV
			Skaters are asked to report to Award Podiums	
			ICE MAKE	
2:06 PM			- 101 Fix	
2:16 PM			Warm-Up Flights 18-19	
2:22 PM	18	Full	Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Pre-Free Skate Emma ODonnell	SC of Fairfield County

2:06 PM			ICE MAKE	
2:16 PM			Warm-Up Flights 18-19	
2:22 PM	18	Full	Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Pre-Free Skate Emma ODonnell Cecelia Ewers Rebecca Sonnemann	SC of Fairfield County Watertown SC Laurel Ridge SC
2:28 PM	19	Full	Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Free Skate 1 Mia Aisin Elizabeth Aresta	Yale FSC Watertown SC
2:32 PM			Warm-Up Flights 20-21	
2:38 PM	20	Full	Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Free Skate 2 Hanna Kim Grace Mulligan Rachel Rubel	Yale FSC Yale FSC Watertown SC
2:44 PM	21	Full	Pre-Free/Free Skate Program, Free Skate 3 Maddie DePerna	Watertown SC

2:46 PM			Warm-Up Flights 22-23	
2:52 PM	22	Full	Hickory Hill FSC Charter Oak FSC	
2:56 PM	23	Full	Well-Balanced Free Skate Program, Preliminary Kyra Welton Julia Kumik	Charter Oak FSC Individual Member



Awards Ceremony for Flights 1-4, 6, & 18-23 Skaters are asked to report to Award Podiums



3:00 PM			Warm-Up Flights 24-27	
3:06 PM	24	Full	Showcase Pre-Free/Free Skate/FS Beg/High Beg Aiden Hough Anja Nikkel	Solo Watertown SC Yale FSC
3:10 PM	25	Full	Showcase No Test/Pre-Preliminary Solo Selam Olson	Yale FSC
3:12 PM	26	Full	Showcase Basic 1-6 Solo Annabel Sheehan	Yale FSC
3:14 PM	27	Full	Showcase High Beginner Duet Lucy Sheehan/Grace Mulligan	Yale FSC
3:16 PM			Warm-Up Flights 28-29	
3:22 PM	28	Full	Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Beginner Leah Aromando Peyton Hough Sophia Garland	Bridgeport SC Watertown SC Laurel Ridge SC
3:28 PM	29	Full	Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Beginner Kaylee Edwards Vivien DeLoma Sai Kulkarni	Laurel Ridge SC Bridgeport SC Individual Member
3:34 PM			Warm-Up Flights 30-31	
3:40 PM	30	Full	Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Pre-Preliminary Ashley Kopiec Eireann McNulty	Charter Oak FSC Watertown SC
3:44 PM	31	Full	Excel Free Skate Program, Excel Prelimiary Plus Louise Pavie	Bridgeport SC

3:46 PM			Warm-Up Flights 32-34	
3:52 PM	32	Full	Interpretive Basic 1-6/Pre-Free Skate Isabella Chang Emma Odonnell	Yale FSC SC of Fairfield County
3:56 PM	33	Full	Interpretive Free Skate & Above Anja Nikkel Selam Olson	Yale FSC Yale FSC
4:00 PM	34	Full	Solo Pattern Dance, Pre-Bronze Maddie DePerna	Watertown SC



Awards Ceremony for Flights 5, 9, & 24-34Skaters are asked to report to Award Podiums



Thank you to the Yale Club Board of Directors, volunteers, coaches, parents, runners & extra helping hands for making this year's event a success!

A special thank you to the Watertown Skating Club for their collaborative efforts with our planning team.

You have helped us provide a fun, competitive experience for all!